S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 341-349/2015

GOVT. OF INDIA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI MISHRA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP (C)..... cc No.4088-4089/2015.

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report.

Date: 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, SG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiraj D., Adv.

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neeta Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrwala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Mr. K.V. iswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Date: 2015.02.27

17:44:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soheb Hossain, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr.

TP (C) NO.341-349 OF 2015

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the writ petition No.5994 of 2014 (MV) titled as Kirti Mishra, Advocate & Anr. vs. The Government of India & Ors. pending before the High Court Dely at New Delhi; Writ Petition No276 of 2014 titled as Ahmedabad Auto-rikshaw Drivers' Union vs. Government of India & two others pending before the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad; Writ Petition No.30138 of 2014 titled as Edla Sadanandam vs. Union of India & Ors. and Writ Petition No.26999 of 2014 titled as Greater Hyderabad Auto Drivers Union & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors. pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad. (for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh); Writ Petition No.27041 of 2014 titled as Madras Metro Auto Drivers Association & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors. Pending before the High Court of Judicature at Madras; Writ Petition No. 29817 of 2014 titled as Venkata Triveni Prasad Ganapathiraju vs. Union of India & Ors. pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad. (for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh); Writ Petition No. 20357 of 2014 titled as Auto Drivers Welfare Association (Regd.) & Anr. vs. The Government of India & Ors. and W.P.J.C. No.16908 of 2014 titled as Smart Commuting Services Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. vs. Union of India 7 Ors. pending before the High Court of Judicature at Patna; Writ Petition No.30078 of 2014 titled as Penumatsa Nageswara Rao vs. Union of India & Ors. pending before the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad (for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

Tag with SLP (C)..... CC No.412/2015.

List on 10.03.2015.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

3

There shall be stay of the impugned order dated 04.12.2014 till 10.03.2015.

List on 10.03.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master