COURT NO. 05
ITEM NO. 04

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7369-7370 of 2015

S.M. Auto Engineering Private Limited & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Madras Metro Auto Drivers Association, Rep. By its General Secretary & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith main matter i.e. Transfer Petition(C) Nos. 341-349 of 2015 before the Hon'ble Court on $27^{\rm th}$ February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to interalia pass the following Order:-

It is submitted pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to all the six respondents as counsel for the petitoner has not filed spare copies so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9^{th} day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk