SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5176-5177/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014 in WP No. 27041/2014, 04/12/2014 in WP No. 27042/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

HEMA ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters along with T.P.(C) Nos. 341-349/2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER