SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5359/2010

SOCIETY OF INDIAN AUTOMOBILE MANUF.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and may refer to remarks and vacating stay)

Date: 19/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Suchti Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.
Respondent-in-person,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of all the seven respondents is complete.

Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court. No application is pending for substitution. Statement of case has been filed by the parties, except that respondent No.1 in person has to file the spare copies of the statement of case to be provided to the other parties.

Respondent No.1-in-person has mentioned that spare copies for all have already been filed. The acknowledgment thereof has also been filed. Registry to verify and thereafter to process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar