## LISTED ON 13.10.2015 COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 19

SEC.IVA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 1864 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3** 

(Application for recall of orders dated 16.1.2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

**AND** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5** 

(Application for directions)

**AND** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6** 

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

S. M. Auto Engineering Private Ltd. & Anr.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS -

Auto Drivers Welfare Association (Regd) & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2015 with an office report dated 14.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let the matters be listed on 13th October, 2015.

The Registry shall see that service is completed in the meantime. If any requisites have to be filed, Advocates-on-Record for the parties shall be intimated so that they can take appropriate steps.

Pleadings shall be completed from all angle by end of September, 2015.

The interim order passed on the earlier occasion shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

I.A. Nos.10-18 of 2015 filed in T.P.(C) Nos.342 & 348 of 2015, seeking permission to argue and appear in person stand allowed. "

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed statement of objections on behalf of respondent No. 6 and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc 2