www.ecourtsindia.com

Suppl. List

Listed On: 30.10.2015 Before Court No. Item No.

<u>SECTION:XIV</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC NO. 18614-18615/2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2015
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.1-2 (Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Union of India & Anr..

...Petitioners

Versus

Rita Das Mazumdar & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 26.06.2015 of the High Court of Gauhati at Guwahati in PIL No. 38 and 42/2015 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 4 days) and application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order (unregistered) and the same have been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel appearing on Caveat for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) CC No. 18615/2015 has on 26.10.2015 filed a letter stating therein that TP(C) Nos. 1426-1427/2015 for transferring PIL No. 38/2015 and 42/2015 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of Notice and Stayed further proceedings. Copy of Advocate letter as well as Order dated 21.09.2015 are enclosed herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi