

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos...../2015  
CC No(s). 18614-18615/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015  
in PIL No. 38/2015 and PIL No. 42/2015 passed by the High Court Of  
Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA DAS MOZUMDAR &amp; ORS. &amp; ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is not present.

Let the matters be listed on 6.11.2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(H. S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER