SECTION-IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for early hearing)

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5359 OF 2010

Society of Indian Automobile Manuf.

...Appellant

Versus

Gyan Prakash & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 12.07.2010.

There are 7 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 has entered appearance in-person. Respondent No. 6 is represented through Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 is represented through M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 and 7 have been served at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance.

Counsel for the Appellant has on 06.09.2011 filed Statement of Case and Respondent No. 1 in-person has on 10.06.2013 filed 2 copies of Statement of Case.

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Respondent in-person has on 02.12.2015 filed an Application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 7.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Honble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

guite/C-1