IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

<u>SECTIONXVIA</u>

LISTED ON: 20.1.2016

COURT NO:

TRANSFERRED CASE NOS. 68, 69, 70, 70, 71, 72, 73 & 105 OF 2015 (@T.P.(C)NOS. 341, 343, 344, 346, 347, 349 & 345 of 2015).

\//III-

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2 OF 2015 IN T.C. NOS. 68, 69, 71, 72 & 73 OF 2015.

(Applicantions for intervention and bringing on record additional facts ground & documents and permission to file additional documents & intervention)

KIRTI MISHRA, ADAVCATE & ANR. ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

THE GOVERNMENT PF INDIA & ORS ETC.

....Resondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th December, 2015 algongwith connected matters (Copy enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 11th January, 2016 filed convenience compilation on behalf of intervenor in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015 after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been placed with the Paper books.

It is futher submitted that Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner has on 11th January, 2016 filed convenience pleadings Volume Nos. I to V in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015 after serving their copies on the other side except Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate for intervenor. However, copy of the same has been included in the Paper books.

It is also submitted that certificate of service regarding transmission of Original Record has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 4 in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015.

Service is complete in all the matters except in respect of respondent No. 4 in T.C. No. 72 of 2015.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
- 4. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 5. Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate
- 6. Mr. D.L. Chidnanda. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR