Listed on 22.02.2016

Court No.: 1
Item No.: 12

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 5176-5177 AND 7369-7370 OF 2015

Hema Engineering Industries Ltd. Etc. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on  $9^{\text{th}}$  December, 2015. (Copy of Record of Proceedings is enclosed herewith.)

It is submitted that no documents have been filed by the parties in these matters so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk