

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5359/2010

SOCIETY OF INDIAN AUTOMOBILE MANUF.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Oreil, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash,

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeal along with SLP(C).....CC No 18614-18615
of 2015 etc. etc. on 05.04.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)

Court Master