ITEM NO.41

COORT NO.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18614-18615/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in PIL No. 38/2015 26/06/2015 in PIL No. 42/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA DAS MOZUMDAR & ORS. & ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to appear and argue in person)
(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3086/2015 (Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5641/2015

(Bringing on record the additional facts and intervention)

SLP(C) No. 5639/2015

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 5642/2015

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 7369-7370/2015

(With office report)

T.P.(C) No. 341-349/2015

(Intervention and permission to intervene by the applicant above-named and office report)

SLP(C) No. 5638/2015

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 5176-5177/2015

(Interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No. 70/2015

T.C.(C) No. 68/2015

(Permission to file additional documents)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
T.C.(C) No. 69/2015
```

(Bringing on record the additional facts and intervention)

T.C.(C) No. 72/2015

(Bringing on record the additional facts and intervention)

T.C.(C) No. 71/2015

(Bringing on record the additional facts and intervention)

T.C. © No. 73/2015

(Bringing on record the additional facts and intervention)

T.C.(C) No. 105/2015

SLP(C) No. 1864/2015

Directions and permission to file additional documents and recalling the court's order and office report)

C.A. No. 5359/2010

(Directions and early hearing and impleadment and may refer to remarks and vacating stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kanan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambram, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shriraj Dhruv, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Dua Associates.

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohani Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

For M/s M.V. Kini & Associates.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

Caveator-in-person.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

By our Order dated 05.04.2016 we had directed the Registrar of this Court to examine the copies of the report placed on record and to make a report in terms of the said order. A report has accordingly been submitted by the Registrar, copies whereof shall be furnished to learned counsel for the parties who shall have two weeks' time to respond to the report.

Post on Wednesday i.e. 24.08.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master