IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTIONXVIA

LISTED ON: 24.8.2016

COURT NO: ITEM No.:

TRANSFERRED CASE NOS. 68, 69, 70, 70, 71, 72, 73 & 105 OF 2015 (@T.P.(C)NOS. 341, 343, 344, 346, 347, 349 & 345 of 2015).

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2 OF 2015 IN T.C. NOS. 68, 69, 71, 72 & 73 OF 2015. (Applicantions for intervention and bringing on record additional facts ground & documents and permission to file additional documents & intervention)

KIRTI MISHRA, ADAVCATE & ANR. ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

THE GOVERNMENT PF INDIA & ORS ETC.

....Resondents

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 342 & 348 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-9 of 2015

(Applications for ex-parte ad-interim stay)

INTERLOCUTORY APPICATION NO.19 -27 & 28-36 of 2015

(Applications for permission for Intervention & taking additional document on record)

GOVT OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...Petitioners

Versus

KIRTI MISHRA, ADVOCATE & ANR. ETC. ETC.

....Resondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2016 algonowith connected matters when the Court's was pleased to pass the following order:

"By our Order dated 05.04.2016 we had directed the Registrar of this Court to examine the copies of the report placed on record and to make a report in terms of the said order. A report has accordingly been submitted by the Registrar, copies whereof shall be furnished to learned counsel for the parties who shall have two weeks' time to respond to the report.

Post on Wednesday i.e. 24.08.2016."

Pursuant to Court's order quoted above a copy of the the report of the Ld. Registrar Dated 30th May, 2016 was issued to the Counsel for the parties on 18th July, 2016 in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015.

Contd...2/-

-2-

It is futher submitted that Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate for Petitioner has on 27th July, 2016 filed Affidavit as directed by this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 12th July, 2016 in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015 after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 3rd August, 2016 filed Affidavit on behalf of intervenor in Transferred Case No. 72 of 2015 after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper books.

Service is complete in all the matters except in respect of respondent No. 4 in T.C. No. 72 of 2015 & Respondent No. 4 State of Bihar in Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 348 of 2015.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
- 2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
- 4. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 5. Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate
- 6. Mr. D.L. Chidnanda, Advocate
- 7. Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate.
- 8. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate.
- 9. Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate
- 10. Mr. Gopal Singh,

Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

- Mr. Gyan Prakash, Respondent-in-person No. 1714, Ashok Nagar, Jabalpur, M.P.
- Mr. V. N. Raghupaty,
 Standing Counsel for the State of Kamataka.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR